Docket No.: A-9737

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY P08/REV03 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 🔷 To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Paul A. CLOUTIER Delbert T. OEHME Name: Innovatum, Inc. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🗷 No Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 10055 Regal Row, Suite 190 Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other _____ City: Houston ____ State: TX ZIP; 77040 Execution Date: March 3, 2005 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) PCT/US03/29981 filed 25/09/2003 (now U.S. Appln. No. 10/527,798) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nelson H. Shapiro, Reg. No. 17,095 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1751 Pinnacle Drive 50-1165 Suite 500 City: McLean _____ State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: 22102 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nelson H. Shapiro September 8, 2005 Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

RECORDED: 09/08/2005

Sole/Joint Inventors Worldwide

<u>Assignment</u>	
OLOUTIER and Delbert T. OEHME	
WHEREAS, I/We Paul A. CLOUTIER and Delbert T. OEH! have made an invention entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD DETECTING AND LOCATING TARGETS	OD USING CONTINUOUS-WAVE
have made an invention entitled <u>APPARATUS AND METH</u> RADIATION FOR DETECTING AND LOCATING TARGET	S HIDDEN BEHIND A SURFACE
Les application for Letters Par	tent of the United States on
for which I/We have executed an application for Letters Paragraphic (date) or filed an application N	10 <u>1 0 1 0 1 0 </u>
WHEREAS, INNOVATUM, INC.	or other business entity duly organized under
WHEREAS, INNOVATOM, INO. or a corporation a citizen ofor a corporation the laws of the United States, whose postal address is 1	0055 Regal Row., Suite 190, Houston, Texas
the laws of the United States, whose postal additions to	lication, and any
the laws of the <u>United States</u> , whose postar and interest in a desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in a desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in a desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in a	nd to the invention, the application, and the
77040 desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in a desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in a desires Patent to be granted for the invention in the Unite	d States and in all lolois.
Letters Patent to 55 s	Dollar (\$1.00) paid to me/us by Absolute
THEREFORE, in consideration of One	and sufficiency of which I/vve acknowledges over
I/We, have sold, data successors, legal representatives,	claiming benefit of the application, that may be
unto ASSIGNACE, no the application, all applications	application; and all Letters Patent that may
I/We, have soid, assigned, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, in and to the invention, the application, all applications in and to the invention, the application, all foreign but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the but not thereon in the United States and in all foreign.	n countries, and all relisation transition in all member countries; and I/We
unto ASSIGNEE, its solution, the application, all applications in and to the invention, the application, all applications in and to the inventions and continuations of the but not limited to, all divisions and continuations of the granted thereon in the United States and in all foreign with the right to claim priority under the International with the right to claim priority under the International contents and request the Commissioner of Patents and request the Commissioner of Patents and contents.	d Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent for the
but not limited to, an extended States and in all foreign granted thereon in the United States and in all foreign granted thereon in the United States and in all foreign with the right to claim priority under the International with the right to claim priority under the International States and representations and representations are applied to the International States and in all foreign granted to the International States and in all foreign granted the International States and in all foreign granted the International States and in all foreign granted thereon in the United States and in all foreign granted thereon in the United States and in all foreign granted thereon in the United States and in all foreign granted thereon in the United States and in all foreign granted thereon in the United States and in all foreign granted the International States and Inter	entatives, and assigns in accordance with a
granted thereoff in the granted the International with the right to claim priority under the International with the right to claim priority under the International with the right to claim priority under the International Priority and International Priority International Priority International Priority International Interna	
terms of this Assignment;	the full right to convey the entire right, title, and
AND I/We covenant and agree that I/We have interest herein assigned and that I/We have not exempted in conflict with this Assignment;	the full right to convey the entire right, title, and ecuted and will not execute any assignment or
interest herein assigned and that into interest herein as interest here	oon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal onsideration, I/We will do all lawful acts that may onsideration, I/We will do all lawful acts that may onsideration, legal representatives, and/or assigns
other instrument in common variable of the instrument in common variable to assist ASSIGNEE, its state of the instrument in common variable to assist ASSIGNEE, its state of the instrument variable to assist ASSIGNEE, its	onsideration, I/We will do all lawful acts that his
AND I/We further covenant and agree that of representatives, and/or assigns, and without further of the necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its state of the interest of the interest including, but not limited to, communication including, but not limited to, communications.	vention in the Office of the successors, legal
to obtain and enforce but not limited to, common	me/us regarding the invention, testiny in enjoyees
to obtain and enforce patent protection for the into obtain and enforce patent protection for the into obtain and enforce patent protection for the into obtain and enforce patent not limited to, communication, including, but not limited to, communication, sing all lawful papers, execute and delivered in a sing all lawful papers, execute and delivered in a sing all lawful papers.	ver all papers that may be necessary
to obtain and emotion to the countries, including, but not limited to, communications, including, but not limited to, communications, including, but not limited to, communications, and/or assigns any facts known to representatives, and/or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reassigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reassigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reassigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reassigns.	E, its successors, legal repair rightful oaths, it
to perfect the tido to the perfect the tido to the to the tido to	o rendering of such assistance will be barre
being understood that any expense incident to the	nd/or assigns.
ASSIGNEE, No Seeses	-autad this Assignment T
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, INVE HAVE SA	Signature: 13/3 Q5
holow 1	Clanature: Alluct
Signature: (1 and A Classes)	Date: 3/3 05
B-to: 3/3/05	- "Na Delbert R. Oehme
Full Name: Paul A. Coutier	
IDC	10055 Regal Row, Suite 190
ADDEC DADAL HOW, JUNE 1971	Toyas ((U4V
Houston, Texas 77040	·

PATENT REEL: 016759 FRAME: 0705